Other Revenue. The table below sets forth the components of other revenue (dollars in thousands).

Year Ended December 31, Increase (Decrease)
2009 2008 Amount %

Gains on sales of mortgage loans, net $ 20,251 $ 21,662 $ (1,411) -7%
Insurance revenue 6,115 8,673 (2,558) -29%
Title and other revenue 4,153 9,575 (5,422) -57%

Total other revenue $ 30,519 $ 39,910 $ (9,391) -24%

Other revenue was lower during the year ended December 31, 2009, primarily resulting from decreases in the following: (1) title and other
revenue, due to a $2.3 million decline in forfeited homebuyer deposits and fewer home closings for our American Home Title operations;
(2) gains on sales of mortgage loans, net, as we originated and sold fewer mortgage loans in connection with closing fewer homes during 2009,
partially offset by a 1,500 basis point increase in our Capture Rate; and (3) insurance revenue, as we collected fewer insurance premiums from
our homebuilding subcontractors as a result of the decline in home construction levels during 2009.

Home Cost of Sales. The table below sets forth the home cost of sales by reportable segment (dollars in thousands).

Year Ended December 31, Increase (Decrease)
2009 2008 Amount %

Homebuilding
West $ 289,381 $ 620,329 $ (330,948) -53%
Mountain 215,989 271,845 (55,856) -21%
East 150,033 214,501 (64,468) -30%
Other Homebuilding 46,442 92,974 (46,532) -50%

Total Homebuilding 701,845 1,199,649 (497,804) -41%
Intercompany adjustments (14,991) (14,784) (207) 1%

Total $ 686,854 $ 1,184,865 $ (498,011) -42%

During the year ended December 31, 2009, the decrease in our consolidated home cost of sales resulted primarily from the following: (1) $389
million associated with closing fewer homes in each of our homebuilding segments; and (2) $109 million from decreases in the construction cost
of closed homes and decreases in lot costs per closed home. The decline in lot costs per closed home primarily was attributable to inventory
impairments recorded during 2008 and 2009, which lowered the lot cost basis of our inventory.

The decrease in our West segment during the year ended December 31, 2009 primarily resulted from the following decreases: (1) $254 million
resulting from closing 1,102 fewer homes; (2) $32 million associated with a decrease in the lot cost per closed home, primarily resulting from